Your Committee is in full accord with the plans of the Commissioner of Charities 
for the betterment of conditions in his Department. They therefore recommend that 
the ordinance be adopted. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of nine 
hundred and sixty-eight thousand dollars ($968,000), to provide means for the 
erection of new buildings, additions, improving and permanently bettering and 
equipping existing buildings under the jurisdiction of the Commissioner of 
Public Charities. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
nine hundred and sixty-eight thousand dollars ($g68,000), to provide means for the 
erection of new buildings, additions, improving and permanently bettering and equip-
ping existing buildings tinder the jurisdiction of the Commissioner of Public Charities, 
and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Alder-
men, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an 
amount not exceeding nine hundred and sixty-eight thousand dollars ($g68,000), the 
proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

JOHN DIEMER, B. W. B. BROWN. JAMES W. REDMOND, PH. HAR-
NISCHFEGER, A. L. KLINE, Committee on Finance. 

Under Rule 2r, consideration of this report was deferred. Subsequently Alder-

[...]

been but lately introduced, and as the time limit on the ordinance will expire before 
another meeting of this Board, they recommend that the said ordinance be rejected, 
so that it may be returned at a later date, when due consideration can be given the 
subject. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of two 
hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($225,000), to provide means for the 
erection of buildings, and for improving, permanently bettering and equipping 
property purchased for the use of a tuberculosis sanitarium located in the 
Town of Mount Hope, Orange County, State of New York. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows:

[...]

the amounts set against the same, and that when authority therefor shall have been ob-
tafned from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate 
Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater 
New York Charter, in an amount not exceeding two hundred and twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($225,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

JOHN DIEMER, B. W. B. BROWN, JAMES W. REDMOND, PH. HAR-
NISCHFEGER, A. L. KLINE. Committee on Finance. 

Under Rule 2r, consideration of this report was deferred. 	Subsequently Alder- civil servant.

[...]

missioner and ex-Coroner Edward T. Fitzpatrick, adopted May 8, igo6, approved fixes the salary of the position of Automobile Engineman in the Department of Finance 
May t 	igo6. at the rate of twelve hundred dollars ($1,2oo) per annum, for two incumbents. 

The said sum of one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125) to be charged to and JAMES COWDEN MEYERS, CHARLES KUNTZE, MICHAEL J. CARTER, 
paid out of the appropriation entitled City Contingencies, i906. JOHN J. CALLAHAN, FRANK D. STURGES, Committee on Salaries and Offices. 

JOHN R. DAVIES, JOHN DIEMER, J. E.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the amended 

Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of twenty-five thousand five hundred dollars ($25,500), the proceeds whereof 
to be applied to pay salaries of male Cleaners to be employed by the Department of 
Police in police station houses in The City of New York at a salary not to exceed six 
hundred dollars per annum. 

(ORIGINAL.) 
Whereas, The conditions existing in the various station houses and prisons attached

[...]

They therefore recommend that the said resolution be referred to the Board of 

Estimate and Apportionment. 
Whereas, All public buildings belonging to the Greater City of New York—

exclusive of the Public Schools—are carefully guarded by day and night watchmen; 
and 

Whereas, There are five hundred and sixty-two (562) Public Schools in said 
City, that have no protection whatever beyond what little attention is given to them 
by the Janitor thereof. The school property of this City is worth millions upon 
millions of dollars. and proper officials should be appointed to carefully protect and